The original documents are located in Box 1, folder "DeMolay Week Message, 1975" of the Eliska Hasek Files at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Copyright Notice

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald R. Ford donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

DeMolay Week, 1975

As a member of the Order of DeMolay, I am especially pleased to join in the celebration of DeMolay Week. This is a fine opportunity for those who have benefited from its programs to express their appreciation for this organization.

By building the qualities of good citizenship and constructive civic involvement, its members greatly strengthen the fiber of our democratic life. I applaud the example you set in communities across America and hope that it will continue to inspire and uplift your fellow citizens.

Herald R. Ford

